RESOLUTION NO. 858

ESTABLISHING PREVAILING WAGE SCALE MUNICIPAL SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS

RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES, CALIFORNIA, THAT THE ENGINEER HAS ASCERTAINED THE GENERAL PREVAILING RATE OF PER DIEM WAGES IN THE LOCALITY IN WHICH THE ABOVE-ENTITLED PUBLIC WORK IS PROPOSED TO BE PERFORMED;

WHEREAS, SAID RATE OF PER DIEM WAGES IS SET FORTH AND CONTAINED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR SAID PROJECT, COPIES OF WHICH ARE ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK OF SAID CITY: NOW, THEREFORE, IT'S HEREBY FOUND, DETERMINED AND ORDERED, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. THAT SAID WAGE SCALE AS SET FORTH IN THE SPECIFICATIONS IS FEREBY ADOPTED AS THE PREVAILING RATE OF PER DIEM WAGES FOR WORK OF A SIMILAR CHARACTER TO THE ABOVE-ENTITLED PROJECT.
- 2. THAT NOT LESS THAN SAID GENERAL PREVAILING RATE OF PER DIEM WAGES SHALL BE PAID FOR ANY WORK PROPOSED TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SAID PROJECT.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE COPY OF RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES, CALIFORNIA, AT A REGULAR MEETING THEREOF HELD ON THE 6TH DAY OF JULY, 1953, BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

> AYES:, AND IN FAVOR THEREOF, COUNCILMEN: APPLETON, GATES, OTTOSON, SMART AND STURGEON. NOES, COUNCILMEN: NONE

ABSENT, COUNCILMEN: NONE

CITY CLERK OF DE ROBLES

APPROVED: